



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 670/2013**

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kailash Ram, Adv.

versus

SMT SANGITA JHA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Maibam N. Singh, Adv. for
R-1 to 5.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.04.2024**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 24.02.2023 for completion of service of respondents.

As observed in order dated 18.04.2023, R-1 to 5 has already been served.

Matter is pending for service of R-6 and 7.

As per office note, neither the PF nor the correct address has been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant requests to dispense with service of R-6 and 7.

As per record, vakalatnama by R-1 to 5 has not been filed. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 05.07.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 22, 2024/yo