



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 670/2013**
IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mrinal Harsh Vardhan & Ms.
Kailash Ram, Advs. (Through VC)

versus

SMT SANGITA JHA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Maibam N Singh, Adv. for R1 to
R5. (VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
05.07.2024

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 24.02.2023 of the Hon'ble Court for completion of pleadings.

As per office note, vakalatnama on behalf of R-1 to R-3 has already on record. Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 4 & 5 has not been filed.

Two weeks time is prayed and granted for filing of vakalatnama on behalf of R-4 & R-5.

Renotify on 05.09.2024.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JULY 05, 2024/Ni