



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 670/2013**

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SMT SANGITA JHA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Maibam N. Singh, Adv. for
R-1 to 5.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

05.09.2024

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 24.02.2023 for completion of service of respondents.

As per office note, vakalatnama has not been filed on behalf of R-1 to 5.

Learned counsel for R-1 to 5 submits that R-4 and 5 have passed away, he seeks two weeks time to furnish the necessary details of LR's of R-4 and R-5. Let the details of surviving LR's of R-4 and 5 be supplied within two weeks. Thereafter appropriate application be filed for impleadment of LR's of deceased R-4 and 5 before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 27.11.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024/yo