



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 670/2013**

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: None

versus

SMT SANGITA JHA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. No one appears for the parties.
2. Counsel for the appellant has not been present either before the Registrar in the last few dates since 2025.
3. It was noted by the Joint Registrar on 30th March 2026 that appellant has not taken steps to file application for impleadment of legal representative of respondent nos. 4 and 5 and it seems that counsel does not wish to pursue the petition further.
4. In this view of the matter, the petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 27, 2026/ar/bp